PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07

Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Coleen Judith Muegge	2003-04-09
Jennifer Elizabeth Rael	2003-04-16
Karen Edberg	2003-04-09
Alicia A. Doligale	2003-04-15
Larry R. Harmon	2003-04-15
Cecilia Maria Blanchard	2003-04-11

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
General Electric Company	1 River Road		Schenectady	NEW YORK	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10389307

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 314-621-5065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023465

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Thomas M. Fisher
DATE SIGNED:	2003-07-17

Total Attachments: 4
source=Assig1.tif
source=Assig2.tif
source=Assig3.tif
source=Assig3.tif

Attorney Docket No. 9D-RG-20187

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, COLEEN JUDITH MUEGGE, of 3707 Wooded Springs Ct., Louisville, KY 40245; JENNIFER ELIZABETH RAEL, of 11427 Whitney Hill Rd., Louisville, KY 40299; KAREN EDBERG, of 7208 Tangelo Drive, Louisville, KY 40228; ALICIA A. DOLIGALE, of 9903 Glen Vista Drive, Prospect, KY 40059; LARRY R. HARMON, of 9021 Lethborough Drive, Louisville, KY 40299; and CECILIA MARIA BLANCHARD, of 3900 Meadow Ridge Place, Louisville, KY 40218, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR OPERATING A SPEEDCOOKING OVEN, invented by us, as described in the application for the United States patent filed March 14, 2003, Serial Number 10/389,307, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

April 9 April 16

_, 2003

<u>April 9</u> , 2003	KAREN EDBERG
april 15, 2003	ALICIA A. DOLIGALE
April 15, 2003	LARRY R. HARMON
<u>Cyril 11</u> , 2003	Cecilia Maria Blanchard CECILIA MARIA BLANCHARD
named COLEEN JUDITH MUEGO	2003, before me personally came the above-
will for the purposes therein set forth.	owledged to me that she executed the same of her own free Notary Public
My commission expires:	

Attorney Docket No. 9D-RG-20187

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 9D-RG-20187
State of Kentucky County or County or County of County	
This 10 day of 2003, before me personally known acknowledged to me that sl	ersonally came the above- wn as the individual who he executed the same of her
own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public	Pright
My commission expires:	J
State of Kentucky) County of Jefferson) ss.	
ath No.	ersonally came the above- ividual who executed the
for the purposes therein set forth.	Frucht
My commission expires: 11.14.06	O
State of Kentucky ss.	
County of State ()	rsonally came the above-
named ALICIA A. DOLIGALE, to me personally known as the in foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that she executed the for the purposes therein set forth.	dividual who executed the
Notary Public	Pright_

My commission expires: 11.14.00

RECORDED: 07/17/2003

Attorney Docket No. 9D-RG-20187

State of Kentucky)
County of Jeffer SOM.
This 15th day of Qul, 2003, before me personally came the above-
named LARRY R. HARMON, to me personally known as the individual who executed the
foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will
for the purposes therein set forth.
allebra Pricht
Notary Public
My commission expires:
11.14.01
State of Kentucky County of Little Son ss.
11+11 1 1
This day of 2003, before me personally came the above-
named CECILIA MARIA BLANCHARD, to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her
own free will for the purposes therein set forth
Willbra Aright
Notary Public
My commission expires:
11.14.06

PATENT

REEL: 013806 FRAME: 0742